
經理及行政級人員／專業人員／輔助專

業人員 Managers and 
executives/Professionals/Assistant 

Professionals

文書支援人員／服務工作及銷售人員 

Clerks and assistants/Service and sales 工藝及有關人員 Arts and crafts
非技術工人及其他 Non-technical and 

others	
  (3)

	
  	
  445 	
  1	
  987 	
  	
  595 	
  1	
  930

0.64% 6.53% 15.76% 15.41%

	
  	
  337 	
  	
  892 	
  	
  196 	
  	
  948

0.75% 6.13% 9.27% 15.80%

	
  1	
  665 	
  5	
  664 	
  1	
  686 	
  6	
  280

1.32% 6.78% 11.45% 14.37%

	
  	
  593 	
  2	
  759 	
  	
  649 	
  3	
  620

1.12% 6.76% 8.45% 13.94%

	
  	
  731 	
  4	
  027 	
  1	
  432 	
  3	
  517

1.10% 8.83% 15.72% 18.28%

	
  1	
  086 	
  6	
  457 	
  2	
  298 	
  7	
  143

1.80% 11.39% 16.87% 21.12%

	
  1	
  072 	
  4	
  316 	
  1	
  140 	
  3	
  703

1.33% 8.59% 11.65% 16.22%

	
  1	
  180 	
  6	
  987 	
  2	
  549 	
  7	
  479

2.21% 9.18% 15.45% 17.76%

	
  1	
  911 	
  12	
  251 	
  4	
  520 	
  12	
  554

2.47% 11.22% 18.08% 19.83%

	
  1	
  482 	
  9	
  350 	
  3	
  472 	
  10	
  969

2.24% 10.52% 15.37% 18.60%

	
  	
  794 	
  3	
  409 	
  	
  970 	
  3	
  789

1.19% 7.61% 11.73% 17.63%

	
  1	
  320 	
  7	
  623 	
  2	
  619 	
  9	
  752

1.85% 8.56% 11.35% 18.01%

	
  2	
  274 	
  10	
  163 	
  4	
  237 	
  11	
  208

2.71% 10.78% 14.55% 19.97%

	
  	
  860 	
  4	
  472 	
  2	
  133 	
  6	
  004

2.00% 8.62% 14.47% 20.09%

	
  	
  745 	
  3	
  261 	
  1	
  088 	
  3	
  882

1.42% 6.58% 7.79% 14.05%

	
  1	
  608 	
  8	
  086 	
  2	
  538 	
  8	
  073

1.26% 8.00% 10.90% 15.90%

	
  1	
  012 	
  4	
  744 	
  1	
  711 	
  4	
  935

1.08% 6.64% 10.63% 14.72%

	
  	
  499 	
  2	
  101 	
  	
  796 	
  2	
  354

2.01% 9.22% 14.65% 19.11%

	
  19	
  614 	
  98	
  549 	
  34	
  629 	
  108	
  140

1.56% 8.79% 13.38% 17.60%

	
  

註釋：
(1)

(2)

(3)

Remarks: (1)

(2)

(3)

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據，可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If	
  you	
  wish	
  to	
  check	
  out	
  more	
  information	
  related	
  to	
  poverty	
  situations	
  in	
  Hong	
  Kong,	
  please	
  visit	
  Poverty	
  Information	
  Web	
  of	
  HKCSS：

http://www.poverty.org.hk

Foreign	
  domestic	
  helpers	
  are	
  not	
  included

資料來源： 政府統計處2011年人口普查

Source: 2011	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  Population	
  Census,	
  Census	
  and	
  Statistics	
  Department,	
  HKSAR

其他包括機台及機器操作員、裝配員、漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職業。

外籍家庭傭工並不包括在計算之內。

選定低收入家庭住戶組合是指個別住戶人數組別（即一人、二人、三人和四人及以上）中，家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的
家庭住戶合併而成的家庭住戶組別。

Definition	
  of	
  Low	
  Income	
  Households	
  -­‐	
  households	
  living	
  under	
  a	
  monthly	
  income	
  less	
  than	
  or	
  equal	
  to	
  half	
  of	
  the	
  median	
  income	
  of	
  all	
  other	
  households	
  of	
  equal	
  size	
  (1	
  person,	
  2	
  
persons,	
  3	
  persons,	
  and	
  4	
  persons	
  and	
  above).
Others	
  include	
  machine	
  operators	
  and	
  mechanics,	
  assembly	
  workers,	
  fishermen	
  and	
  other	
  occupations	
  that	
  cannot	
  be	
  categorised.

香港社會服務聯會

The	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  council	
  of	
  Social	
  Service

Population	
  and	
  rate	
  of	
  persons	
  in	
  low	
  income	
  by	
  economic	
  participation	
  and	
  occupation	
  and	
  district	
  (2011)

中西區 Central and Western

灣仔 Wan Chai

東區 Eastern

南區 Southern

油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong

深水埗 Sham Shui Po

九龍城 Kowloon City

黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin

觀塘 Kwun Tong

葵青 Kwai Tsing

荃灣 Tsuen Wan

屯門 Tuen Mun

元朗 Yuen Long

北區 Northern

按區議會分區、經濟活動身分及職業劃分低收入戶的人口及比率(2011年)

大埔 Tai Po

沙田 Sha Tin

西貢 Sai Kung

離島及水上 Islands

全港 Overall

工作人口 Working populus

職業 Occupation
區議會分區 District


