

香港社會服務聯會

The Hong Kong council of Social Service

按區議會分區、經濟活動身分及職業劃分低收入戶的人口及比率(2011年)

Population and rate of persons in low income by economic participation and occupation and district (2011)

	工作人口 Working populus 職業 Occupation			
區議會分區 District				
	經理及行政級人員/專業人員/輔助專業人員 Managers and executives/Professionals/Assistant Professionals	文書支援人員/服務工作及銷售人員 Clerks and assistants/Service and sales	工藝及有關人員 Arts and crafts	非技術工人及其他 Non-technical and others ⁽³⁾
中西區 Central and Western	445	1 987	595	1 930
	0.64%	6.53%	15.76%	15.41%
灣仔 Wan Chai	337	892	196	948
	0.75%	6.13%	9.27%	15.80%
東區 Eastern	1 665	5 664	1 686	6 280
	1.32%	6.78%	11.45%	14.37%
南區 Southern	593	2 759	649	3 620
	1.12%	6.76%	8.45%	13.94%
油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong	731	4 027	1 432	3 517
	1.10%	8.83%	15.72%	18.28%
深水埗 Sham Shui Po	1 086	6 457	2 298	7 143
	1.80%	11.39%	16.87%	21.12%
九龍城 Kowloon City	1 072	4 316	1 140	3 703
/ LINE ROW HOUR City	1.33%	8.59%	11.65%	16.22%
黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin	1 180	6 987	2 549	7 479
	2.21%	9.18%	15.45%	17.76%
觀塘 Kwun Tong	1 911	12 251	4 520	12 554
	2.47%	11.22%	18.08%	19.83%
葵青 Kwai Tsing	1 482	9 350	3 472	10 969
	2.24%	10.52%	15.37%	18.60%
荃灣 Tsuen Wan	794	3 409	970	3 789
	1.19%	7.61%	11.73%	17.63%
屯門 Tuen Mun	1 320	7 623	2 619	9 752
	1.85%	8.56%	11.35%	18.01%
元朗 Yuen Long	2 274	10 163	4 237	11 208
	2.71%	10.78%	14.55%	19.97%
北區 Northern	860	4 472	2 133	6 004
	2.00%	8.62%	14.47%	20.09%
大埔 Tai Po	745	3 261	1 088	3 882
	1.42%	6.58%	7.79%	14.05%
沙田 Sha Tin	1 608	8 086	2 538	8 073
	1.26%	8.00%	10.90%	15.90%
西貢 Sai Kung	1 012	4 744	1 711	4 935
	1.08%	6.64%	10.63%	14.72%
離島及水上 Islands	499	2 101	796	2 354
	2.01%	9.22%	14.65%	19.11%
全港 Overall	19 614	98 549	34 629	108 140
	1.56%	8.79%	13.38%	17.60%

註釋: (1) 選定低收入家庭住戶組合是指個別住戶人數組別(即一人、二人、三人和四人及以上)中,家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的家庭住戶台併而成的家庭住戶組別。

Remarks: (1) Definition of Low Income Households - households living under a monthly income less than or equal to half of the median income of all other households of equal size (1 person, 2 persons, 3 persons, and 4 persons and above).

(2) Others include machine operators and mechanics, assembly workers, fishermen and other occupations that cannot be categorised.

(3) Foreign domestic helpers are not included

資料來源: 政府統計處2011年人口普查

2011 Hong Kong Population Census, Census and Statistics Department, HKSAR

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據,可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If you wish to check out more information related to poverty situations in Hong Kong, please visit Poverty Information Web of HKCSS:

http://www.poverty.org.hk

⁽²⁾ 其他包括機台及機器操作員、裝配員、漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職業。

⁽³⁾ 外籍家庭傭工並不包括在計算之內。